
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/17/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,595,452
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,675,225

3rd Payment 1,758,986
1 06/13/20 Sat $20,013,212 $8,575,316 $20,000,000 $15,900,000 1.260 3.4% 3.4% 4th Payment 1,846,935
2 06/17/20 Wed $18,487,574 $16,496,922 $22,000,000 $17,500,000 1.260 3.1% 6.4% 5th Payment 1,939,282
3 06/20/20 Sat $20,749,918 $25,649,843 $25,000,000 $19,600,000 1.273 3.5% 9.6% 6th Payment 2,036,246
4 06/24/20 Wed $18,992,320 $33,871,687 $33,000,000 $25,900,000 1.273 3.2% 12.5% 7th Payment 2,138,058
5 06/27/20 Sat $21,604,578 $42,613,201 $42,000,000 $33,500,000 1.255 3.6% 15.7% 8th Payment 2,244,961
6 07/01/20 Wed $19,949,412 $51,127,259 $51,000,000 $40,600,000 1.255 3.4% 18.5% 9th Payment 2,357,209
7 07/04/20 Sat $22,252,722 $60,576,023 $60,000,000 $47,800,000 1.254 3.7% 21.6% 10th Payment 2,475,070
8 07/08/20 Wed $20,502,906 $69,319,331 $69,000,000 $55,000,000 1.254 3.4% 24.3% 11th Payment 2,598,823
9 07/11/20 Sat $23,194,662 $78,263,023 $79,000,000 $63,800,000 1.239 3.9% 27.2% 12th Payment 2,728,765

10 07/15/20 Wed $21,359,176 $87,262,527 $87,000,000 $70,200,000 1.239 3.6% 29.8% 13th Payment 2,865,203

11 07/18/20 Sat $24,354,395 $97,051,770 $97,000,000 $78,700,000 1.233 4.1% 32.7% 14th Payment 3,008,463
12 07/22/20 Wed $22,427,135 $106,455,489 $106,000,000 $86,000,000 1.233 3.8% 35.2% 15th Payment 3,158,886
13 07/25/20 Sat $26,984,670 $117,770,187 $0 1.233 4.5% 38.2% 16th Payment 3,316,830
14 07/29/20 Wed $24,694,742 $128,124,717 $0 1.233 4.1% 40.7% 17th Payment 3,482,672
15 08/01/20 Sat $28,401,365 $138,995,767 $0 1.233 4.7% 43.5% 18th Payment 3,656,805
16 08/05/20 Wed $26,448,069 $148,781,050 $0 1.233 4.4% 46.0% 19th Payment 3,839,646
17 08/08/20 Sat $29,537,420 $159,709,333 $0 1.233 4.9% 48.7% 20th Payment 4,031,628
18 08/12/20 Wed $26,448,069 $169,494,615 $0 1.233 4.4% 51.0% 21st Payment 4,233,209
19 08/15/20 Sat $29,537,420 $180,422,898 $0 1.233 4.9% 53.4% 22nd Payment 4,444,870
20 08/19/20 Wed $26,448,069 $190,208,181 $0 1.233 4.4% 55.4% 23rd Payment 4,667,113
21 08/22/20 Sat $29,537,420 $201,136,464 $0 1.233 4.9% 57.6% 24th Payment 4,900,469
22 08/26/20 Wed $26,448,069 $210,921,746 $0 1.233 4.4% 59.5% 25th Payment 5,145,493
23 08/29/20 Sat $29,537,420 $221,850,029 $0 1.233 4.9% 61.5% 26th Payment 5,402,767
24 09/02/20 Wed $26,448,069 $231,635,312 $0 1.233 4.4% 63.2% 27th Payment 5,672,906
25 09/05/20 Sat $29,537,420 $242,563,595 $0 1.233 4.9% 65.0% 28th Payment 5,956,551
26 09/09/20 Wed $26,448,069 $252,348,877 $0 1.233 4.4% 66.6% 29th Payment 6,254,378
27 09/12/20 Sat $29,537,420 $263,277,160 $1,815,000,000 $1,472,000,000 1.233 4.9% 68.2% 30th Payment 6,567,097
28 09/16/20 Wed $26,448,069 $273,062,442 $1,870,000,000 $1,516,600,000 1.233 4.4% 69.6% Total 106,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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